

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact:

Natasha Ferguson, Communications Marketing Manager **REACH OUT**

P 951.542.1830 | C 951.662.8780

Community-based Nonprofit Reach Out Announces the Opening of its new Jurupa Valley Resource Center

Jurupa Valley, CA – March 15, 2023 — Reach Out (we-ReachOut.org) is a multi-faceted 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization that has been serving the Inland Region of Southern California for 53 years. Reach Out's mission is to strengthen communities by bringing people together to solve our region's toughest issues: breaking barriers to educational achievement, expanding economic opportunities, and creating safe, healthy, and innovative communities. Our core work of strengthening communities takes many forms, from direct services to youth and families, to deep root cause work in building our region's health and quality of life.

We are excited to announce the grand opening of our new **Jurupa Valley Resource Center** on Thursday, March 23, 2023, from 4:00 to 7:00 p.m. This center will provide a wide range of valuable community resources, including:

- Housing and Utility Support Mental Health Support Substance Use Prevention
- Violence Prevention Employment and Workforce Development Family Health and Wellness Youth Education and Empowerment Financial Literacy and Education Immigration Services Translation Services.

Attendees will have an opportunity to tour the facility. There will also be a host of family activities including music, a food truck, face painting, a balloon artist, opportunity drawings, and more! Individuals who have not received their COVID-19 vaccination or booster can do so at the event and will receive a gift card. Flu shots will also be administered. Confirmed special guests include City of Jurupa Valley elected officials Mayor Chris Barajas, Mayor Pro-Tem Guillermo Silva, and Council Member Leslie Altamirano. Additional dignitaries include: The Office of Congressman Mark Takano, Office of State Senator Richard Roth, Office of California State Assemblymember Sabrina Cervantes, and Riverside County Board Supervisor Karen Spiegel.

For more information visit we-reachout.org/jvrc or call (951) 465-4564.



About REACH OUT

Reach Out is a nonprofit organization that has been serving the Inland Empire for 53 years, underpinning a deep well of experience in community cohesiveness and organizing, and empowering communities to make a transformational change on health equity and social justice issues. Our core work of strengthening communities takes many forms, from direct services to youth and families, to deep root cause work in building the health and quality of life of our region. Reach Out works to shift mindsets, policies and practices toward equity, justice, and prosperity for all our residents, which is especially needed during the pandemic and beyond. Reach Out is overseen by Executive Director, Diana Fox, and has three locations: the main office in Upland, and two additional offices in Jurupa Valley and Yucca Valley. For more information visit we-reachout.org, or contact 909.982.8641.

